

**Baffle Box for 26th Avenue North Outfall to Jungle Lake**

**BID TABULATION**

**Bid No.:** 7360

**Project No.:** 19061-111

**Bid Date:** July 31, 2019

Engineering & Capital Improvements Department, City of St. Petersburg, Florida

Item No.	Description	Quantity		Kamminga & Roodvoets, Inc.		Douglas N. Higgins, Inc.	
				Totals--> Surety-5% bond -->		5219 Cone Rd. Tampa, FL 33610	
				1	\$ 347,099.00	2	\$ 683,881.00
				Liberty Mutual Insurance Company		Hartford Accident & Indemnity Company	
				1		2	
				@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$
	<b>GENERAL</b>						
G-1.1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 54,000.00
G-2.1	Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00
G-3.1	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00
G-4.1	Excavation, Unsuitable Material (Contingent)	30	CY	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00
G-5.1	Miscellaneous Stone Bedding (Contingent)	20	CY	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,600.00
	<b>SUBTOTAL: GENERAL</b>				\$ 61,950.00		\$ 115,600.00
	<b>DRAINAGE</b>						
D-1.5	30" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III	24	LF	\$ 700.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 9,600.00
D-1.8	48" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III	24	LF	\$ 460.00	\$ 11,040.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 12,000.00
D-10.2	Manhole Type III (5'x4')	2	EA	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 70,000.00
D-10.5	Manhole Type III (6'x5')	1	EA	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00
D-11.7	Weir Mahole Type III (7' x 7')	1	EA	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 48,000.00
D-29.1	Baffle Box	1	LS	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 229,000.00	\$ 229,000.00
D-31.1	48" RCP Connections	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
D-34.1	Remove Existing 48" Storm Drain Pipe	24	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 480.00
D-39.1	Temporary Plugs for 48" RCP	1	LS	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
D-40.1	Temporary Drainage Diversion	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 69,400.00	\$ 69,400.00
	<b>SUBTOTAL: DRAINAGE</b>				\$ 238,040.00		\$ 512,480.00
	<b>MISCELLANEOUS</b>						
M-7.1	Double Floating Turbidity Barriers	1	LS	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
M-7.2	Staked Silt Barrier	200	LF	\$ 2.50	\$ 500.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 800.00
M-7.3	Protect Catch Basin or Inlet from Siltation	2	EA	\$ 260.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00
M-12.1	Restore Irrigation System (Contingent)	50	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00
M-13.1	Allowance for Contract Amendment	-	-	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
	<b>SUBTOTAL: MISCELLANEOUS</b>				\$ 21,870.00		\$ 27,100.00

**Baffle Box for 26th Avenue North Outfall to Jungle Lake**

**BID TABULATION**

**Bid No.:** 7360

**Project No.:** 19061-111

**Bid Date:** July 31, 2019

Engineering & Capital Improvements Department, City of St. Petersburg, Florida

Item No.	Description	Quantity		Kamminga & Roodvoets, Inc.		Douglas N. Higgins, Inc.	
				5219 Cone Rd. Tampa, FL 33610		3390 Travis Pointe Rd., Suite A Ann Arbor, MI 48108	
		Totals-->		1	\$ 347,099.00	2	\$ 683,881.00
		Surety-5% bond -->			Liberty Mutual Insurance Company		Hartford Accident & Indemnity Company
<b>RESTORATION</b>							
C-1.12	12" Reclaimed Concrete Base for Curb	12	SY	\$ 79.00	\$ 948.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 720.00
C-1.19	19" Reclaimed Concrete Base for Trench	107	SY	\$ 52.00	\$ 5,564.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,955.00
C-2.4	1-1/2" Asphaltic Concrete Overlay	107	SY	\$ 36.00	\$ 3,852.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 3,852.00
C-2.5	1-1/2" Asphaltic Concrete Intermediate Course	107	SY	\$ 36.00	\$ 3,852.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 4,066.00
C-2.6	1-1/2" Asphaltic Concrete Binder Course	107	SY	\$ 36.00	\$ 3,852.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 5,136.00
C-4.1	Type "A" Curb	60	LF	\$ 33.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,600.00
C-5.1	4" Concrete Sidewalk	238	SF	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,666.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,142.00
C-8.1	Sodding	1230	SF	\$ 2.50	\$ 3,075.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,230.00
C-12.1	Adjust Manhole Frame and Cover	1	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
C-12.2	Adjust Valve Box (Contingent)	1	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
	<b>SUBTOTAL: RESTORATION</b>				\$ 25,239.00		\$ 28,701.00
<b>BID TABULATION SUMMARY</b>							
					\$ 61,950.00		\$ 115,600.00
					\$ 238,040.00		\$ 512,480.00
					\$ 21,870.00		\$ 27,100.00
					\$ 25,239.00		\$ 28,701.00
					\$ 347,099.00		\$ 683,881.00

*D. Saunders* 8-07-2019  
 Daniel Saunders, P.E. Date:  
 Project Manager

*CSF* 8/7/19  
 Carlos Frey, P.E. Date:  
 Design Manager

*Brijesh Prayman* 8/9/19  
 Brijesh Prayman, P.E., ENV SP Date:  
 Director, Engineering & Capital Improvements